Supplementary data 
	Supplementary table 1. Bland and Altman results for MP1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, and 10 for MyotonPRO (frequency, decrement, and stiffness), and ultrasound (subcutaneous tissue and muscle/tendon/fascia thickness) for R1-R2, R2-R3, R1-R3, and R1-R1 (between days)

	MyotonPRO

	Frequency 

	
	R1-R2
	R2-R3
	R1-R3
	R1-R1 between days 

	Measurement point 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 

	MP1
	-0.49
	-2.64
	1.67
	0.69
	-1.24
	2.62
	0.20
	-1.81
	2.22
	-0.36
	-3.43
	2.72

	MP2
	-0.23
	-5.33
	4.87
	-0.27
	-5.65
	5.11
	-0.50
	-5.09
	4.09
	-0.08
	-4.71
	4.55

	MP3
	-0.19
	-2.24
	1.86
	0.14
	-2.11
	2.40
	-0.19
	-2.24
	1.86
	-0.14
	-3.39
	3.12

	MP6
	0.02
	-1.17
	1.21
	-0.14
	-1.91
	1.63
	-0.12
	-2.05
	1.81
	-0.28
	-2.68
	2.13

	MP7
	-0.17
	-2.09
	1.74
	0.17
	-2.54
	2.88
	0.00
	-2.43
	2.43
	0.52
	-2.04
	3.09

	MP9
	-0.05
	-2.49
	2.39
	-0.05
	-2.63
	2.53
	-0.10
	-2.76
	2.57
	0.37
	-3.21
	3.95

	MP10
	-1.00
	-3.33
	1.33
	0.82
	-2.25
	3.90
	-0.16
	-3.91
	3.59
	-0.16
	-3.91
	3.59

	Decrement  

	
	R1-R2
	R2-R3
	R1-R3
	R1-R1 between days 

	Measurement point 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 

	MP1
	0.00
	-0.15
	0.14
	0.01
	-0.10
	0.11
	0.00
	-0.11
	0.11
	0.05
	-0.18
	0.28

	MP2
	0.02
	-0.19
	0.22
	0.03
	-0.21
	0.26
	0.04
	-0.27
	0.36
	-0.02
	-0.36
	0.32

	MP3
	-0.03
	-0.29
	0.23
	-0.03
	-0.27
	0.22
	-0.06
	-0.33
	0.22
	-0.08
	-0.34
	0.19

	MP6
	0.01
	-0.17
	0.18
	0.01
	-0.17
	0.18
	0.01
	-0.13
	0.16
	-0.04
	-0.20
	0.13

	MP7
	-0.03
	-0.12
	0.06
	0.03
	-0.28
	0.33
	0.00
	-0.30
	0.29
	0.00
	-0.30
	0.29

	MP9
	-0.02
	-0.17
	0.14
	-0.01
	-0.15
	0.12
	-0.03
	-0.15
	0.09
	-0.03
	-0.15
	0.09

	MP10
	0.00
	-0.17
	0.18
	0.00
	-0.16
	0.16
	0.00
	-0.14
	0.14
	0.00
	-0.14
	0.14

	Stiffness

	
	R1-R2
	R2-R3
	R1-R3
	R1-R1 between days 

	Measurement point 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 

	MP1
	-17.19
	-53.02
	18.64
	17.87
	-29.60
	65.33
	0.68
	-38.79
	40.14
	0.88
	-47.07
	48.84

	MP2
	2.02
	-79.03
	83.06
	-1.69
	-47.94
	44.57
	0.33
	-77.44
	78.10
	5.85
	-53.56
	65.27

	MP3
	-5.56
	-54.28
	43.15
	2.60
	-55.13
	60.32
	-2.97
	-54.48
	48.54
	-5.18
	-72.68
	62.32

	MP6
	-3.03
	-53.66
	47.60
	2.85
	-35.61
	41.31
	-6.55
	-66.10
	53.00
	-6.55
	-66.10
	53.00

	MP7
	-1.67
	-44.73
	41.39
	1.56
	-53.58
	56.70
	-0.11
	-46.64
	46.42
	8.34
	-32.48
	49.16

	MP9
	13.11
	-92.09
	118.31
	-6.83
	-141.89
	128.24
	6.28
	-140.07
	152.64
	10.00
	-41.60
	61.60

	MP10
	-22.24
	-75.21
	30.74
	22.73
	-46.48
	91.93
	0.49
	-63.59
	64.57
	0.35
	-89.22
	89.92

	Ultrasound

	Subcutaneous tissue

	
	R1-R2
	R2-R3
	R1-R3
	R1-R1 between days 

	Measurement point 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 

	MP1
	-0.02
	-0.28
	0.23
	0.02
	-0.29
	0.34
	0.00
	-0.39
	0.39
	-0.07
	-0.28
	0.14

	MP2
	-0.01
	-0.12
	0.11
	0.00
	-0.09
	0.10
	0.00
	-0.10
	0.10
	0.00
	-0.09
	0.09

	MP3
	-0.01
	-0.33
	0.32
	-0.01
	-0.19
	0.17
	-0.01
	-0.28
	0.25
	-0.03
	-0.45
	0.39

	MP6
	0.01
	-0.20
	0.22
	0.01
	-0.19
	0.20
	0.02
	-0.15
	0.18
	-0.01
	-0.17
	0.16

	MP7
	-0.03
	-0.32
	0.26
	0.01
	-0.47
	0.49
	-0.02
	-0.52
	0.49
	-0.10
	-0.54
	0.33

	MP9
	-0.02
	-0.15
	0.12
	0.01
	-0.11
	0.13
	0.00
	-0.14
	0.14
	-0.05
	-0.17
	0.08

	MP10
	-0.05
	-0.20
	0.10
	0.04
	-0.11
	0.19
	-0.02
	-0.18
	0.14
	-0.02
	-0.24
	0.20

	Muscle/tendon/fascia thickness

	
	R1-R2
	R2-R3
	R1-R3
	R1-R1 between days 

	Measurement point 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 
	Mean
	Lower 
	Upper 

	MP1
	0.00
	0.00
	-0.05
	0.00
	-0.05
	0.04
	0.00
	-0.05
	0.06
	0.01
	-0.03
	0.04

	MP2
	0.02
	-0.09
	0.13
	-0.01
	-0.07
	0.05
	0.01
	-0.08
	0.09
	0.01
	-0.07
	0.10

	MP3
	0.00
	-0.27
	0.26
	0.02
	-0.24
	0.27
	0.01
	-0.29
	0.32
	0.00
	-0.33
	0.32

	MP6
	0.00
	-0.12
	0.13
	0.00
	-0.19
	0.19
	0.01
	-0.17
	0.18
	0.00
	-0.21
	0.21

	MP7
	-0.03
	-0.67
	0.60
	0.09
	-0.55
	0.74
	0.06
	-0.40
	0.51
	0.00
	-0.42
	0.42

	MP9
	0.00
	-0.05
	0.05
	0.00
	-0.04
	0.04
	0.00
	-0.04
	0.05
	0.00
	-0.05
	0.06

	MP10
	0.00
	-0.33
	0.34
	0.02
	-0.44
	0.49
	0.03
	-0.47
	0.53
	0.03
	-0.33
	0.40













	Supplementary table 2 .  Intrarater reliability for within session for the MyotonPro, stiffness, frequency, elasticity  

	
	

	Measurement point
	stiffness
	frequency
	elasticity
	

	MP1 
	0.99
	0.99
	0.98
	

	MP2 
	0.96
	0.96
	0.99
	

	MP3 
	1.00
	1.00
	0.97
	

	MP6 
	0.98
	0.97
	0.97
	

	MP7 
	0.99
	0.99
	0.99
	

	MP9 
	0.98
	0.99
	0.98
	

	MP10 
	1.00
	0.99
	0.99
	


MP1=Planta Fascia, MP2=Achilles tendon, MP3=Soleus, MP6=Splenius capitis, MP7=Anterior Deltoid, MP9=Patellar tendon, MP10= Anterior tibialis





	study 
	measurement point 
	type of reliability 
	Stiffness ICC
	Mean Stiffness (MDC)
	Frequency ICC
	Mean frequency (MDC)
	Decrement ICC
	Mean decrement (MDC)

	Dellalana [1] 
	Gastrocnemius medialis
	interrater same day 
	0.78
	378.3 (99.6)
	
	
	
	

	
	
	intrarater reliability same day
	0.96
	372.7 (50.3)
	
	
	
	

	Feng [2]
	Gastrocnemius medialis
	Intrarater reliability between days 
	0.787
	314.32 (28.19)
	
	
	
	

	Kelly [3] 
	Gastrocnemius medialis
	intrarater reliability same day
	1
	326.2 (SD or SEM not reported)
	
	
	
	

	Taş [4] 
	Gastrocnemius medialis
	interrater same day 
	0.98
	374 (41)
	
	
	
	

	
	
	intrarater reliability between days 
	0.91
	367 (79)
	
	
	
	

	Chuang [5]
	Gastrocnemius medialis
	interrater reliability same day 
	0.88
	325.9 (58.15†)
	0.91
	16.2 (2.38†)
	0.86
	1.6 (0.44†)

	Lohr [6] 
	Erector spine 
	interrater reliability same day 
	0.97
	302.40 (45.5)
	0.99
	15.65 (0.94)
	0.95
	1.25 (0.47)

	
	
	interrater reliability between days 
	0.96
	303.62 (44.4)
	0.92
	15.61 (2.11)
	0.86
	1.26 (0.25)

	Kelly [3] 
	Erector spine 
	Intrarater reliability same day 
	0.98
	289.4 (SD or SEM not reported)
	
	
	
	

	Hu [7] 
	Multifidus 
	Intrarater reliability between days 
	0.96
	261.4 (22.8)
	0.96
	14.8 (0.6)
	
	

	Mullix [8] 
	Rectus femoris 
	Intrarater reliability same day 
	0.99
	275.5 (28.8)
	0.99
	15.45 (1.34)
	0.99
	1.33 (0.19)

	
	
	Intrarater reliability between days 
	0.83
	275.5 (23.8)
	0.81
	15.45 (1.29)
	0.87
	1.30.5 (0.21)

	Aird [9]
	Rectus femoris 
	Intrarater reliability same day 
	0.97
	(13.7)
	0.99
	(0.4)
	0.99
	(0.1)

	
	
	Intrarater reliability between days 
	0.82
	314.85 (29.7)
	0.77
	15.9 (1.9)
	0.79
	1.7 (0.4)

	Agyapong-Badu  [10]
	Rectus femoris  
	Intrarater reliability same day 
	0.99
	262.6 (13.39)
	0.99
	15.0 (0.58)
	0.97
	1.2 (0.08)

	
	
	Intrarater reliability between days (young participants)
	0.93
	270 (34)
	0.94
	15.15 (1.25)
	0.68
	1.3 (0.31)

	
	
	Intrarater reliability between days (old participants)
	0.9
	310 (34.8)
	0.92
	15.45 (1.49)
	0.76
	1.65 (0.34)


Supplementary table 3. MyotonPRO reliability results from the literature, ICC values, mean and MDC (MP4, 5 and 8)

	† MDC calculated from given SD or SEM. Missing values were not presented in studies 


	Supplementary table 4. Ultrasound imaging reliability results from literature, ICC values, mean and MDC, and number of images taken 
	
	
	

	Study 
	Measurement point 
	Type of reliability 
	ICC
	Mean mm (MDC)
	Number of images taken

	Raj [11] 
	Gastroc 
	Interrater 
	0.97
	17.9-18.0 (1.42*)
	3

	Cho [12] 
	Gastroc 
	Interrater 
	0.967-0.973
	13.9-14.0 (0.38*)
	1

	
	
	Intrarater between days 
	0.982-0.992
	13.9-14.0 (0.25*)
	1

	Wilson [13] 
	TrA 
	Interrater 
	0.99
	3.8 (0.4)
	1

	
	
	Intrarater between days 
	0.99
	3.8 (0.5)
	1

	Stetts [14]  
	TrA
	Interrater 
	0.92
	5.4 (0.28*)
	3

	
	
	Intrarater between days 
	0.97
	5.6 (0.83*)
	1

	Norasteh [15]
	TrA 
	Interrater 
	0.81
	4.36 (1.244)
	1

	Rankin [16]
	TrA 
	Intrarater between days 
	0.96-0.99
	4.5 (SD or SEM not reported)
	1

	Wilson [13] 
	Multifidus (L5/S1)
	interrater 
	0.86
	28.9 (5.5)
	1

	
	Multifidus (L4/5)
	Intrarater between days 
	0.95
	32.6 (3.5)
	1

	Sions [17] 
	Multifidus (L4/5)
	interrater 
	0.88-0.90
	29.3-33.8 (4.0-7.3)
	3

	
	
	Intrarater between days 
	0.85-0.94
	28.7-33.4 (3.4-6.2)
	3

	Koppenhaver [18] 
	Multifidus (L4/5)
	Intrarater between days 
	0.88 (0.93)
	(SD or SEM not given)
	1 (6)

	Wong [19]
	Multifidus (L4/5)
	intrarater same day 
	0.99
	26.1 (1.081)
	3

	Hadda [20]
	Rectus femoris 
	Interrater 
	0.992
	(SD or SEM not given)
	3

	
	
	Intrarater between days 
	0.835-0.925
	(SD or SEM not given)
	1

	Agyapong-Badu [21]
	Anterior thigh 
	Intrarater between days 
	0.88-0.89
	20-38.7 (5.5-5.9mm)
	1

	
	Anterior thigh subcutaneous thickness 
	Intrarater between days 
	0.97
	7.8-15.8 (2.28-2.49)
	1

	Birtles [22] 
	anterior thigh 
	intrarater same day 
	0.95-0.99
	(SD or SEM not given)
	1

	
	
	Intrarater between days 
	0.96
	(SD or SEM not given)
	1

	Bemben [23] 
	anterior thigh 
	interrater between days 
	0.72-0.88
	(SD or SEM not given)
	Unknown

	Thoirs [24] 
	anterior thigh 
	interrater same day 
	0.9
	36.1 (6.44mm*)
	1

	Filippo [25] 
	Anterior thigh 
	Interrater 
	0.98
	, (2.74)
	1

	
	Anterior thigh non-contractile tissue 
	Interrater 
	0.78
	, (4.29)
	1

	
	Anterior thigh 
	Intrarater between days 
	0.96
	, (3.6)
	1

	
	Anterior thigh non-contractile tissue 
	Intrarater between days 
	0.98
	, (1.83)
	1

	Thomaes [26] 
	Rectus femoris 
	intrarater between days 
	0.97
	16.01 (2.4)
	5
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